





PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

400 La Crosse Street | La Crosse, WI 54601 | P: (608) 789-7512 | F: (608) 789-731

Memorandum

To: Community Development Committee

From: Staff

Date: 5/8/2019

File ID: 19-0707

Re: Approval of Independent Living Resources to be grant recipient of CDBG funds for the La Crosse Collaborative to

End Homelessness for Outreach Project

The La Crosse Collaborative to End Homelessness, with Catholic Charities as their fiscal agent applied for CDBG funds to conduct an Outreach and Housing Navigation Program. This project was approved by the CDBG Committee. At that time, the Julie McDermid, the Project Manager for the LCEH was planning on a possible different location and partner agency for the outreach workers but had not yet made the determination for where.

Since then, Julie McDermid and other members of the LCEH have decided to have ILR be the implementing agency for this program. Therefore, they are requesting that the grant agreement be between the LCEH and ILR and the City. ILR will serve as both the fiscal agent and implementing agency for these funds.